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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5555
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
ROB ON HINDON MAHUA ROAD
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of railway over-bridge on Hindon Mahua road railway crossing in Hindon (Rajasthan) is under consideration of the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith its present status;

(c) whether the tendering process of this railway project has been delayed;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways to complete this project on time ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Level Crossing (LC) No. 201 at Km.1136/10-12, in Hindon (Rajasthan),on Hindon Mahua Road qualifies for construction of Road Over Bridge on cost sharing basis. Railways have approached the State Govt. for approval, necessary undertakings of cost sharing and consent of closure of level crossing, which are still awaited.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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